SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL SLIP/ ENDORSEMENT

COURT FILE NO.: CV-18-00630241-00CL DATE: 23 January 2023

NO.ONLIST: 1

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: NORTH AMERICAN FUR PRODUCERS INC. ET AL. VS.
O'DOHERTY ET AL.

BEFORE JUSTICE:  Mr Justice MCEWEN

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown:

" Nameof PersonAppearing | Name ofParty |- Contactinfo
David T. Ullmann / Stephen for the Applicants DUllmann/@blaney.com /
Gaudreau SGaudreau@blaney.com

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence:

NoviaiPersor hppeanpe. | Nameofpamy | - = Contact Info
Andrew Hatnay Sean Cooper and other Employees ahatnay@kmlaw.ca
Aryo Shalviri Canadian Imperial Bank of aryo.shalviri@blakes.com

Canada (CIBC)

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing - Name of Party : Contact Info
Kyla Mahar / Gina Rhodes Counsel for the Monitor kmahar@millerthomson.com /
grhodes@millerthomson.com
Jorden Sleeth / Court Appointed Monitor isleeth@deloitte.ca /
ToddAmbachtsheer / M. Lin tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca /

muslin@deloitte.ca
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ENDORSEMENT OF Mr Justice MCEWEN:
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